NAV per share, although it is not possible to predict the level of market price decline that may occur. Sales
prices and discounts are hypothetical in the presentation below.

The examples assume that Company XYZ has 25,000,000 common shares outstanding, $600,000,000
in total assets and $300,000,000 in total liabilities. The current net asset value and net asset value per share
are thus $300,000,000 and $12.00. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on nonparticipating Stockholder A
of (1) an offering of 2,500,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $10.80 per share after offering
expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from net asset value), (2) an offering of 6,250,000 shares (25%
of the outstanding shares) at $10.20 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 15% discount
from net asset value) and (3) an offering of 6,250,000 shares (25% of the outstanding shares) at $0.00 per
share after offering expenses and commissions (a 100% discount from net asset value).

35

(1)

Prior to Sale
Below NAV
Per Share

Example 1 – 10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 2 – 25% Offering
at 15% Discount

Example 3 – 25% Offering
at 100% Discount

Following
Sale

Percent
Change

Following
Sale

Percent
Change

Following
Sale

Percent
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public — $ 11.37 — $ 10.74 — $ — —
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer — $ 10.80 — $ 10.20 — $ — —
Increase in Shares and Decrease to NAV Per

Share
Total Shares Outstanding 25,000,000 27,500,000 10.00 31,250,000 25.00 31,250,000 25.00
NAV per Share $ 12.00 $ 11.89 -0.92 $ 11.64 -3.00 $ 9.60 -20.00
Dilution to Nonparticipating Stockholder A
Share Dilution
Shares Held by Stockholder A 250,000 250,000 — 250,000 — 250,000 —
Percentage of Shares Held by

Stockholder A 1.00 0.91 -9.09 0.80 -20.00 0.80 -20.00
NAV Dilution
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A $ 3,000,000 $ 2,972,500 -0.92 $ 2,910,000 -3.00 $ 2,400,000 -20.00
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed

to be $12.00 per Share) $ 3,000,000 $ 3,000,000 — $ 3,000,000 — $ 3,000,000 —

Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Change in
Total NAV Held by Stockholder) — $ -27,500 — $ -90,000 — $ -600,000 —

NAV Dilution Per Share
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A — $ 11.89 — $ 11.64 — $ 9.60 —

Investment per Share Held by
Stockholder A $ 12.00 $ 12.00 — $ 12.00 — $ 12.00 —

NAV Dilution per Share Experienced by
Stockholder A (NAV per Share Less
Investment per Share) — $ -0.11 — $ -0.36 — $ -2.40 —

Percentage NAV Dilution Experienced by
Stockholder A (NAV Dilution per Share
Divided by Investment per Share) — — -0.92 — -3.00 — -20.00

Assumes a 5% selling compensation and expenses paid by us.

The following chart illustrates the level of dilution and accretion in the hypothetical 25% offering at a
15% discount from the prior chart (Example 2) for a stockholder that acquires shares equal to (1) 50% of its
proportionate share of the offering (i.e., 31,250 shares, which is 0.5% of an offering of 6,250,000 shares
rather than its 1.0% proportionate share) and (2) 150% of such percentage (i.e., 93,750 shares, which is
1.5% of an offering of 6,250,000 shares rather than its 1.0% proportionate share). It is not possible to
predict the level of market price decline that may occur.